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Symbols 
	

Signes conventionnels 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics 
Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 
• . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
- nil or zero. 
- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uni-
formément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• nombres indisponibles. 
• . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- n&nt ou zero. 
- - nombres infunes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 
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Ft IGHLIGHTS 
	

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Beneficiaries(l) 	 Bënéficiaires 

fl 

• Some 810,000 persons qualified for unemploy-
ment insurance benefits for the week ended 
January 19, up 22% from the previous month. 
A 202 increase was recorded between December 
1978 and January 1979. 

• The number of beneficiaries was 14% fewer 
when compared with January 1979. 

• 342 of the beneficiaries were under 25 
years of age, 45% were between 25 and 44 
years and 22% were 45 years and over. 

Benefit Paynients(1) 

• Unemployment insurance benefits in January 
reached $470 million, a rise of 72% from 
December 1979. A large increase in benefits 
always occurs between December and January. 
The advance was due mainly to more weeks of 
benefit paid. 

• The January expenditure was 11% lower than 
the $526 million paid a year earlier. 

• As the result of an annual adjustment, the 
maximum weekly benefit advanced from $159 
in 1979 to $174 in 1980. 

initial and Renewal Claims 

• Claims submitted by persons applying for 
benefits in January were 340,000, up 24% 
from December. Last year for the same pe-
riod, the increase was 12%. 

• Compared with January 1979, claims rose by 
10%. Above average increases were regis-
tered by Nova Scotia (up 31%), Ontario (up 
17%), Newfoundland (up 15%) and British 
Columbia (up 12%). 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be re-
lated to the benefit payments made during 
a month. Whereas the latter figure covers 
all benefit payments made during the 
month, the count of beneficiaries repre-
8ents the number of persons who qualified 
for benefits for a specific week each 
month regardless of when they received 
payment. 

• Pour la semaine Se terminant le 19 janvier, le 
nombre de personnes admissibles aux prestations 
d'assurance-ch6mage s'est établi A 810,000, soit 
22 7. de plus que le mois prdcddent. Une augmen-
tation de 20 ¼ avait dté observée entre décembre 
1978 et janvier 1979. 

• Le nombre de bénéficiaires était inférieur de 
14 7. au noinbre enregistré en janvier 1979. 

• Trente-quatre pour cent des bênéficiaires avalent 
moms de 25 ans, 45 ¼ avaient entre 25 et 44 ans 
et 22 7. avaient 45 ans et plus. 

Prestations servies 

• En janvier, les prestations versées ont totalisé 
$470 millions, soit 72 7. de plus qu'en décembre 
1979. Il se produit habituellement une augmenta-
tion importante des prestations entre décembre et 
janvier. La hausse observée cette fois-ci est 
principalement attribuable a l'accroissement du 
nombre de semaines de prestations. 

• Lea prestations versées en janvier dtaient infd-
rieures de 11 7. au chiffre enregistré un an plus 
t6t ($526 millions). 

• Par suite d'un ajustement annuel, la prestation 
hebdomadaire maximum est passée de $159 en 1979 

$174 en 1980. 

Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement 

• En janvier, le nombre de demandes de prestations 
s'est établi A 340,000, soit 24 7. de plus qu'en 
ddcembre. Pour Is méme période l'année dernière, 
on avait observe une hausse de 12 7.. 

• Le nombre de demandes a augnenté de 10% par rap-
port a janvier 1979. On a observe des hausses 
supérieures a la moyenne en Nouvelle-Ecosse 
(+ 31 7.), en Ontario (+ 17 ¼), a Terre-Neuve 
(+ 15 ¼) et en Colombie-Britannique (+ 12 ¼). 

(1) On ne peut établir de rapport entre le nombre 
de bdnéficlaires et les prestations servies 
pendant un mois donné. Ces derniares compren-
nent toutes les prestations servies pendant le 
mois, alors que le nombre de bénéficiaires re-
prdsente toutes les personnes admissibles aux 
prestations d'assurance-ch6mage pour une se-
maine bien precise du mois, quel que soft le 
moment auquel elles ont reçu le paiement. 

0 



TABLE 1. Summary Data, January 1980 

TABLEAU 1. Donucs sommairus , janvi ur 19130 

Current Previous Year Percentage 
month month ago change from 

Mois Mole Annde Variation en 
courant prcédent dernire pourcentage par 

Item rapport 

Detail 

Previous Year 
month ago 

Au mois A l'année 
precedent dernire 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total - Presta- 
tions payées $ 469,658,447 272,440,672 525,945,508 72 - 11 

Weeks of benefit - Setnaines 
de prestations 3,966,666 2,373,293 4,666,856 67 - 15 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes 118.40 114.79 112.70 3 5 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 339,947 31)/,818 24 LO 

Beneficiaries - Béndficiaires 810,025P 666,455P 944,817 22 14 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Current Previous Percentage 
year year change 

Année Année Variation en 
courante précëdente pourcentage 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total — Presta- 
tions payées $ 469,658,447 525,945,508 - 11 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 3,966,666 4,666,856 — 15 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes $ 118.40 112.70 5 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 339,947 307,818 10 

Beneficiarles(l) — Bénéf 
ciaires(1) 810,025 944,817 - 14 

-6- 
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(1) Monthly average. 
(1) Moyenne tnensuelle. 
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• 	rA}iI,E 2. 

AHIEAtJ 

Number of Beneficiaries,P by Type of Payment and Type of Benefit, Canada, January 1980 

2. Nombre de bénéficiairesP, selon Ia modalité de paieaent et Ic genre de prestations, Canada, Janvier 1980 

Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestation previous 

Type of payment month  

Modalitê 
Regular 	Sick- 	Maternity 	Retire- 

de paiement 
Fishing(1) 	Training(2) Variation en 

ness 	Dent pourcentage 
Total du mote 

Ordi- 	Maladie 	Maternité 	Retraite Piche(1) 	Forms- précédent 
nairea tion(2) 

Full benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
daires integrales, 
san, gains déclarés 648,992 19,546 31,092 2,555 22,556 26,677 	751,418 	23 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
daires integrales, 
4'rtains gains décla- 

rs 	 8,930 

Pa rt ja 1 ben, I i t 	eek 
not due to earnings 
Prestationa hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
non imputables I des 
gains percu. 10,268 666 

• 	 175 	• 	9,105 	19 

78 	... 	 415 	1,166 	12,593 	2 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
daires partielle., 
imputable. I des 
gains percu. 

TOTAL 

	

35,553 	290 	108 	. .. 	222 

	

703,743 	20,502 	31,278 	2,555 	23,368 

	

736 	36,909 	6 

	

28,579 	810,025 	22 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 
Variation en pourcen- 
tage du mois prIce- 
dent 	 25 	- 6 	- 5 	13 	25 	- 3 	22 

(I) Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sufficient regular employment who qualify for regular benefit. 
(I) Non compris les pcheurs 1 longueur d'annIe et autres pcheurs qui sont admissiblea 1 une période de pre.tations ordi-

naires. 
. 	(2) Trainee, on course, approved by Canada p1oyment and Immigration Commission. 

(2) Peraonnes qui .uivent un cours de formation approuvI par is Commission de l'emploi et de l'immigration du Canada. 



Under 20 years - Mains de 
20 ans 69,023 777 961 ... 1,638 

20-24 years - ans 165,570 2,274 10,307 .. 3,178 

25-34 	" 201,492 3,988 18,813 ... 6,879 

35-44 ' 	" 112,133 3,809 1,190 . 	 . 	 . 4,762 

45-54 ' 	' 90,649 4,580 7 ... 4,175 

55-64 ' 	 " 64,876 5,074 ... ... 2,736 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 2,555 

TOTAL 703,743 20,502 31,278 2,55s 2 

Male - Honenes 

Under 20 years - Mains de 
20 ans 46,241 493 ... ... 1,568 

20-24 years - ans 106,224 1,222 ... . 	.. 2,980 

25-34 " 	" 126,980 1,885 ... ... 6,404 

35-44 " 	" 68,952 1,614 ... ... 4,511 

45-54 	" 58,998 2,336 ... ... 4,015 

55-64 	' 	" 46,882 3,230 ... ... 2,672 

65 years - ans ... . 	.. ... 1,938 

TOTAL 454,277 10,780 . 	 . 	 . 1,938 22,150 

5,371 77,770 21 

12,538 193,867 19 

7,734 238,906 20 

2,029 123,923 27 

774 100,185 27 

133 72,819 21 

2,555 13 

8112,025 

52,018 

22 

28 3,716 

9,416 119,842 28 

5,404 140,673 35 

1,060 76,137 43 

398 65,747 41 

84 52,868 28 

1,938 14 

20,078 509,223 34 

I 
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TABLE 3. Number of Beneficiaries, 	hv 	 rd Tv 	enef it.  

TABLEAU 3. 	Mombre de bénéficiaires, 	In 	I 	, 	 1 'i' 	t 	le 	ere do prrr ins,(.edi. 	r 	1S) 

Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestations previous 
Age  month 

A e g Variation en Regular Sickness Maternity Retirement Fishing(1) Training(2) 
Total 

pourcentage 
du mois Ordinaires Maladje Maternitg Retraite Pche(1) Formation(2) précédent 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

Female - Femnies 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ans 22,782 284 961 ... 70 1,655 25,752 9 

20-24 years - ans 59,346 1,052 10,307 . 	.. 198 3,122 74,025 5 

25-34 " 	 " 74,512 2,103 18,813 ... 475 2,330 98,233 3 

35-44 " 	 " 43,181 2,195 1,190 . 	.. 251 969 47,786 7 

45-54 " 	 ' 31,651 2,244 7 ... 160 376 34,438 7 

55-64 " 	 ' 17,994 1,844 ... ... 64 49 19,951 6 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 617 ... ... 617 9 

TOTAL 249,466 9,722 31,278 617 1,218 8,501 300,802 5 

See footnotes 1 and 2, Table 2. 
Voir notes 1 et 2, tableau 2. 

I 



-9- 

TABLE 4. Number of Beneficiaries,' by Province, Sex and Type of Benefit, January 1980 

TABLEAU 4. Nombre de bënéficiairesP, par province, sexe et scion le genre de prestations, janvier 1980 

Province and sex 

Province et aexe 

Type of 

Genre de 

Regular 

Ordi- 
nairea 

benefit 

prestations 

Sick- 
ness 

Maladie 

Maternity 

Maternité 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Retire- 
ment 

Retraite 

month  

Fishing(1) 

PBche(j) 

Training(2) 

Forisa- 
tion(2) 

Total 

Percentage 
change from 
previous 

Variation en 
pourcentage 
du mois 
prBcédent 

Newfoundland - T. 48,351 385 632 42 9,741 1,350 60.501 16 
Terre-Neuve M. 32,692 260 ... 34 9,435 1,081 43,502 19 

F. 15,659 125 632 8 306 269 16,999 10 

Prince Edward T. 7,704 120 153 13 1,950 454 10,394 18 
Island - Ile-du- N. 4,680 68 ... 9 1,527 314 6,598 25 
Prince-Edouard F. 3,024 52 153 4 423 140 3,796 9 

Nova Scotia - T. 36,222 964 877 87 4,913 1,309 44,372 26 
Nouve1le-cosse K. 23,458 569 ... 67 4,794 946 29,834 39 

F. 12,764 395 877 20 119 363 14,538 7 

New Brunswick - T. 44,251 708 718 71 2,041 1.647 49,436 19 
Nouveau-Brunswick K. 28,651 409 ... 51 1,919 1,264 32,294 27 

F. 15,600 299 718 20 122 383 17,142 5 

Québec 
. 

T. 269,499 5,722 8,463 526 1,903 7,739 293,852 17 
N. 172,877 3,257 ... 426 1,813 5,458 183,831 28 
F. 96,622 2,465 8,463 100 90 2,281 110,021 3 

Ontario T. 182,197 7,473 12,251 1,110 416 8,335 211,782 29 
N. 116,655 3,671 . 	.. 826 396 5,847 127,395 48 
F. 65,542 3,802 12,251 284 20 2,488 84,387 8 

Manitoba T. 17,320 . 	905 1,291 147 95 1,499 21,257 26 
K. 12,248 464 ... 107 93 990 13,902 41 
F. 5,072 441 1,291 40 2 509 7,355 4 

Saskatchewan T. 13,293 666 1,026 91 20 1,118 16,214 37 
M. 9,748 371 ... 58 19 805 11,001 59 
F. 3,545 295 1,026 33 1 313 5,213 6 

Alberta T. 15,042 1,304 2,854 160 4 2,275 21,639 21 
M. 10,666 684 ... 126 4 1,738 13.218 36 
F. 4,376 620 2,854 34 - 537 8,421 3 

British Columbia - T. 68,183 2,226 2,915 306 2,283 2,694 78,607 22 
Colombie-Britan- K. 41,534 1,017 ... 233 2,148 1,563 46,495 34 
nique F. 26,649 1,209 2,915 73 135 1,131 32,112 7 

Yukon T. 1,024 23 30 - - 97 1,174 19 
H. 668 9 ... - - 52 729 24 
F. 356 14 30 - - 45 445 10 

Northwest Territo- T. 539 6 53 1 2 62 663 11 
rica - Tern- H. 340 1 ... - 2 20 363 21 
toires du Nord- F. 199 5 53 1 - 42 300 - 
Ouest 

Outside Canada - T. 118 - 15 1 - - 134 6 
Extérieur du H. 60 - ... 1 - - 61 20 
Canada F. 58 - 15 - - - 73 - 3 

TOTAL T. 703,743 20,502 31,278 2,555 23,368 28,579 810,025 22 

. 

N. 454,277 10,780 ... 1,938 22,150 20,078 509,223 34 
F. 249,466 9,722 31,278 617 1,218 8,501 300,802 5 

See footnotes 1 and 2, Table 2. 
Voir notes 1 at 2, tableau 2. 
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TABLE 5. Number of BeoeficisrieeP Receiving Regular Benefit, by Weeks of Ineurable Employment, Sex and WeeUy Insurable Earnings, Canada, J5n11v II 

TA3I.EAU 5. No.bre de 	touchant des prestattons ordinaires, scion le numbre de semaines d'e.ploi sasurable, salon le sex& at leo 
hebdosadairas assurable., Canada, jsnvier 1980 

Week, of 	 Weekly insurable earnings 
insurable 
employment 	 Caine hebdosedeires assurable. 

Sumaines 	 I 	I 	I 
demploi 	 $ 0- 	$110- 	I $130- 	I $150- 	I $170- 	I $190- 	I $210- 	I 9230- 	I $250- 	I  109 	129 	149 	169 	189 	209 	229 	249 	

f
269  

Both sexes - Lee deua sexes 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 .wtnes 4.254 5,148 6,051 6,531 6,109 5,417 4,700 5,402 8,883 52,495 

15-19 weeks - semainee 4,614 5,318 6,372 6,999 6,561 6,517 6,850 8,606 14,201 66,038 

20-29 	' 	" 13,012 15,783 19,318 21,120 19,220 19,443 20,030 26,880 58,246 213,052 

30-39 " 6,609 7,307 9.820 11,024 10,317 10,486 11,957 19,150 45,006 131,676 

40-49 	' 5,819 6,209 8,685 10,421 10,660 10,672 10,616 16,966 40.616 120,662 

50-52 ' 	" 4,175 5,395 8,569 11,131 12,199 12,136 11.557 15,918 38,740 119,820 

TOTAL 38,483 45,160 58,815 67,226 65,066 64,671 65.710 92.920 205.692 ... ... 703.743 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 

Msle - Homass 

de 15 semaines 829 1,687 2,446 3,152 3,750 3,839 3,689 4,747 8,288 

15-19 weeks - .emaines 863 1,778 2,784 3,585 3,875 4,472 5,327 7,519 13,330 43,533 

20-29 " 	 " 2,427 5.313 8,613 11,280 11,580 13,689 16,046 23,502 54,534 146,984 

30-39 " 	 ' 1,056 2,120 3,935 5,370 5,915 7,099 9,378 16,833 41,896 93,622 

40-49 	" 769 1,278 2,469 3,601 4,397 5,396 6,599 13,037 34,401 71.947 

50-52 " 	" 529 906 2,013 3,251 4,421 5,438 6,374 11,504 31,328 65,764 

6,473 13,082 22,280 30,239 33,938 39,933 47,413 77,142 183,777 ... ... 	 454,277 

Female - Feeu 

Under 15 weeks - Mom. 
de 15 eemamnea 3,425 3.461 3.605 3,379 2,359 1,578 1,011 655 595 20,068 

15-19 weeks - semaines 3,751 3,540 3,588 3,414 2,686 2.045 1,523 1,087 871 22,505 

20-29 " 	 " 10,585 10,470 10,705 9,840 7,640 5,754 3,984 3.378 3.712 66.068 

30-39 " 	 " 5,553 5,187 5,865 5,654 4,402 3.387 2,579 2,317 3,110 38,054 

40-49 " 	 " 5,050 4,931 6,216 6,820 6.263 5,276 4,017 3,927 6,215 48,715 

50-52 " 	" 3,646 4,489 6,556 7,880 7,778 6,698 5,183 4,414 7,412 54,056 

Total 32,010 32,078 36,535 36,987 31,128 24,738 18,297 15,778 21,915 ... ... 249,466 	is 



S HIt 6. Nu.b.r of 3en.ficiari.s Receiving Regular Benefit with No Earnings Reported, by Age, Sax and Province. January 1980 

\II.EMJ 6. Nore is bI&ficiairaa touahant des prastatione ordinairea. sane gains 44clar6., salon l'Zgs, is sea. at is provt-c., j.n,i.r 1980 

New 	I Prince I Nova 	I New 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I British 	I Northwest I Ouaie 	I 
I found- I Edward I Scotia 	I Brunswick I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Colu.bia I 	I Tern- 	I Canada 	I 
land 	Island I 	I 	I 	tories 	I 	I 

"B' 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I QuBbsc I Outario I Manitoba Saeket- I Alberta I 	I Yukon I 	I 	I Total chewsa 
terre- I he-dy- I Nouvelle- I Nouveau- I 	I 	I 	 I Coloel,i.- , 	I T.rri- 	I Extirieur I 

A85 	 Macva 	I Prince- I coa.a 	I Brunswick I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Britan- I 	I tomes 	I do Canada I 

	

docard 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	nique 	I du Nerd- I 	I 
lowest 	I 	I 

Both sexes - Lea daux sexes 

Under 20 years - 

Main, de 20 sna 5.784 753 3,463 4,303 25,928 14,896 1,720 1,568 1,114 5,614 72 29 - 65,244 

20-24 years - ens 10,771 1,568 8,163 9,981 61,683 37,412 3,753 3,267 3,464 14,532 210 103 9 154,916 

25-34" 14,008 1,948 9,639 12,561 71,816 47,673 4.272 3,000 4,192 18.684 339 172 44 188,348 

35-44 " 	" 7,007 1,096 5,142 6,535 39,044 29,164 2,426 1,638 2.217 9,769 160 105 36 104.339 

45-54" 	- 5,112 955 4,030 4,742 31,878 24,098 2,276 1,546 1,937 8,128 144 69 11 84,926 

55-64" 	" 3.267 763 3,031 3,448 23,353 16,383 1,800 1,579 1,444 6,307 58 43 9 61,487 

TOTdL 45,949 7,083 33,468 41,570 253,702 169.626 16.247 12,598 14,368 63.034 983 323 109 659,260 

Male - Hos 

'il&r .O v,1r5 

MUa de 20 ens 

20-24 year. - was 

25-34" 

35-44 " 	 C  

43-54 

55-64 

Total 

4,068 519 2,461 3,002 16,799 10,100 1,317 1,258 828 3,703 48 17 - 44,120 

7,300 962 5,273 6,566 39,471 24.421 2,684 2,409 2,430 9,136 130 64 3 100,851 

9.028 1,206 6.228 7,988 46,035 30,205 2.969 2,177 2,959 11,513 197 95 17 120.617 

4,497 629 3,273 4,137 24,639 18.376 1,686 1,136 1,513 5.670 118 77 23 65,776 

3,690 576 2.637 3,132 21,154 15,733 1.633 1,127 1,435 5,055 103 47 5 56,327 

2,703 479 2,206 2,484 17,489 11,453 1.397 1,273 1.138 4,223 50 34 7 44,936 

31,286 4,371 22,080 27,309 165,587 110,288 11,686 9,380 10.303 39,300 646 334 57 432,627 

S 

. 

Fasals - Fes 

Under 20 years - 
Mains ds 20 ane 1.716 234 1,002 1.301 9,129 4.796 403 310 286 1.911 24 12 - 21.124 

20-24 ysars - an. 3.471 606 2,890 3,415 22,212 12,991 1,069 858 1,034 5,396 80 39 4 34,065 

23-34" 	" 4,980 742 3,411 4,573 23.781 17,468 1,303 823 1,233 7.171 142 77 27 67,731 

53-44 " 	" 2,310 467 1.867 2.398 14,405 10,788 740 502 704 4.099 42 28 13 38,563 

43-34 " 1.422 379 1.393 1,610 10.724 8.363 643 419 302 3,073 41 22 6 28,599 

564 284 825 964 5.864 4,930 403 306 306 2,084 8 11 2 16,551 

Total 14,663 2,712 11,388 14,261 88,115 59,338 4,561 5,218 4,065 23,734 337 189 52 226,635 
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TABLE 7. Nuaber of ReneficiariesP Rscsiving Regular Benefit with No Earnings Report.d, by Province, Sx and Weekly insurable Earnings, January 196() 

TABLEAU 7. No.bre de b8n6ficiairesP touchant des preetatlons ordinaires, sans gains dBclar€s, selon la province, Is sexe et lee gains hebdoxadair 
asaurables, Janvier 1980 

Province and sex 

Province et .exe 

Weekly insurable earnings 

Cains hebdosadaires assurabjes 

Avera8. 
weekly 
insurable 
earnings 

Moyenne 

8 	0- $iio- 1130- 8150- $170- $190- $210- $230- $250- $270- $290 Total 
des gains 

109 129 149 169 189 209 229 249 269 289 hebduaa- 
daires 
assurables 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	T. 2,949 4,233 3,340 4,217 5,057 5,073 5,129 5,684 10,267 45,949 196 
N. 537 1,937 1,557 2,041 3,130 3,450 3,958 4,893 9,783 31,286 213 
P. 2.412 2.296 1,783 2,176 1,927 1,623 1,171 791 484 14,663 159 

Prince Edward Island - 	 1. 575 829 857 765 942 918 631 604 962 7,083 181 
t1e-du-Prince-douard 	M. 58 225 323 407 665 750 534 535 874 4,371 202 

F. 517 604 534 358 277 168 97 69 88 2,712 146 

Nova Scotia - Nouve]le- 	T. 3,372 3,995 3,550 3,305 3,167 2,971 2.931 3,580 6,597 33,468 185 
Ecosse 	N. 856 1,678 1,763 1,828 2,100 2,206 2,442 3.183 6,024 22,080 204 

F. 2,516 2,317 1,787 1,477 1,067 765 489 397 573 11,388 148 

New Brunswick- Nouveau- 	1. 2,630 3,512 4,225 4,238 3,853 4.337 4,090 4,856 9,829 41,570 195 
Brunswick 	H. 300 934 1,648 1,968 2,269 3,140 3,351 4,384 9,315 27.509 218 

F. 2,330 2,578 2,577 2,270 1,584 1,197 739 472 514 14,261 152 

Qu6bec 	T. 12,901 14,077 23,287 28,813 24,853 23,938 26,055 31.610 70,168 253,702 231 

H. 1,943 3,468 9,052 13,498 13,048 15,332 18,486 27,110 63,650 165,587 
F. 10,958 10,609 14,235 15,315 11,805 8,606 5,569 4,500 6,518 88,115 

Ontario 	1. 9,565 10,690 12.617 13,788 14,142 14,170 14,344 24,320 55,990 169.626 
H. 1,686 2,956 4,456 5,926 7,000 8,276 9,775 20,190 50.023 110,288 
F. 7,879 7,734 8.161 7.862 7,142 5,894 4,569 4,130 5,967 59,338 149 

Manitoba 	T. 737 925 1,377 1,350 1,521 1,580 1,595 2,344 4,818 16,247 206 
M. 197 361 655 765 923 1,087 1,266 2,045 4,387 11.686 220 
P. 540 544 722 585 598 493 329 299 431 4,561 169 

Saskatchewan 	T. 371 596 857 1,003 1,083 1,151 1.285 2.039 4,213 12,598 213 
H. 108 249 428 575 701 813 976 1,755 3,775 9,380 224 
F. 263 347 429 428 382 338 309 284 438 3,218 180 

Alberta 	T. 270 325 589 746 907 1,020 1,384 2,301 6,826 14,368 228 
H. 36 62 169 269 394 548 933 1,856 6,036 10,303 242 
F. 234 263 420 477 513 472 451 445 790 4,065 193 

British Colusbia - 	 T. 2,497 2,774 3,877 4,183 4,709 4,865 5,590 9,653 24,886 63,034 217 
Colo.bt.-Brttannlqos 	H. 466 673 1,216 1,478 1,853 2,197 3,071 7,018 21,328 39,300 235 

F. 2,031 2,101 2,661 2,705 2,856 2,668 2,519 2,635 3,558 23,734 185 

Yukon 	T. 12 26 45 39 51 72 17 147 514 983 231 
H. 3 9 16 15 17 31 38 99 418 646 243 
F. 9 17 29 24 34 41 39 48 96 337 209 

Nortisrest Tsrritoriea - 	T. 21 24 55 38 38 38 44 84 181 523 210 
Territoir.s du Nord- 	H. 7 11 26 23 23 28 32 54 130 334 218 
Owest 	F. 14 13 29 15 15 10 12 30 51 189 196 

Outside Canada - ExtBrisur 	T. 3 2 2 6 8 8 11 15 54 109 220 
duCanada 	H. 1 - 1 2 3 1 5 10 34 57 241 

F. 2 2 1 4 5 7 6 5 20 52 2 

TOTAL 	T. 35,903 42,008 54,678 62,491 60,331 60,141 61,166 87,237 195.305 ... ... 659,260 204 
N. 6,198 12,563 21,310 28,795 32,126 37.859 44.867 73.132 175,777 ... .. 432,627 223 
F. 29.705 29.445 33,368 33,696 28,205 22,282 16,299 14,105 19,528 ... ... 226,633 101 

I 



IV IAB1I7 8. Beonfit Payment Activities, by Province, January 1980 

:Ao.LAY 8. Service des prestatlons, par province, janvler 1980 

Benefit paid(1) Weeks paid Average weekly payment 

Preatations s.rvisa(I) Sesainam da prestationi Pr.stationa hebdomadsir.a .oyennea 

I 
Current Previous Year ago Current Previoua Year ago Currant Previous Year ago 
oonth(2) sooth month mouth south month 

&lois MoSs Annie Mois Hoil Annie MoSs Mole Annie 
courant(2) pricident d.rniIre courant pricident darnière courant pricident dernibre - 	- 	- 	- thousands of dollars number dollars 

miil'r.' 	dr dollaro voobre 

Newfoundlsnd - Terre-Neune 34.176 21,935 33,124 293,969 194,120 306,944 116.26 IIJ.0O 107.92 

Price F4uard Inland - Tie- 
rJ 578 5 .570 '1(1124 32,816 51. 	1 12. 1(3 104. 02 1118.9s  

N-- 1 I.- 21 	2311 I 	21 '1- 	37,9 2 	0 	1', 1 	II), 108 2 	3831 1 Iv. 	17 II', 	47 1732.84 

New ftrunewick - Souveau- 
Irunswick 27,714 17,628 30,017 240,094 158,392 278,607 115.43 111.29 107.74 

169,239 100,735 200,326 1,452,806 891,115 1.780,746 116.49 113.04 112.50 

123,591 68,208 125,785 1,032,736 585,130 1.119,211 119.67 116.57 112.39 

Manitoba 12,249 6.831 14,851 102.575 58.780 131.777 119.41 116.22 112.70 

Saskatchewan 9,453 4.611 10,873 76.244 38.451 92.122 123.99 119.92 118.03 

Alberta 13,491 7.546 14,856 101,620 57,750 117.536 132.76 130.66 126.39 

Britl.h Col,bla - Colo.bie- 
8ritsnnique 49,367 26,888 61,515 394,453 220,831 510,405 125.15 121.76 120.52 

Yukon 848 463 1,122 6,285 3,375 8,675 134.89 137.26 129.29 

Nortlwsst Territories - T.r- 
ritoirss dv Nord-Ouaat 475 249 616 3,774 2,058 3,140 125.77 120.85 119.77 

Outside Canada - !xtirieur 
du Canada 111 46 133 825 367 1,084 135.13 125.65 122.34 

TOTAL 469,658 272,441 525,946 3,966.666 2,373,293 4,666,856 118.40 114.79 112.70 

(1) May not add to total, due to rounding. • 
II) Lea chitirea ayant iti arrondis, leur ae pout ne pas cerrespondre aux totaux indiquia. 
(2) in addition 1101,716 was paid in job crsatiou. 
(2) to outre. on a ver.i $101,716 Lu titre de Is criation d'a.ploia. 
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TABLE 	9. 	Irnil., t (vc 	B,', 	i t 	1' 	Id 	i',I ', 	P.tid nod 	As, ,,, 	Woo kin 	I',,vnnot , 	by Pros 	n 	, 	J,,,uars 1-1(1)) 

I 
TABLEAU 9. 	N'mhro 	cIrnO] .1 I i t 	do 	prs I St ii , n, 	servi is. 	'os mon do 	print st ions et 	print .,t ions (rc'hd'rr,id,i 	ron rrovnri,n 

solon 	Ia 	pros moo, 	janvior 	I 1)11) 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Benefit paid(1) Weeks paid(l) Average weekly payment 

Prestations servies(l) Semaines de presta- Prestations hebdoma-  

Province tiona(1) daires moyennes 

Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous 
year(2) year year year year year 

Année Annie Année Année Année Année 
courante(2) précédente courante précédente courante précédente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

milliers de dollars milliers 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 34,176 33,124 294 307 116.26 107.92 

Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince- 
douard 5,660 6,670 50 61 112.48 108.95 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosae 23,285 26,059 211 253 110.37 102.84 

N,i 	Br,,risw i:k 	- 	No,mv,,u,-ir.nmwik 27,714 3,217 7'I' 27 115.'1 107.7. 

Quibec lk9 , 7)') 2))), 	1d6 1 ,4' 	1 1,781 11 	. 4') 112.51) 

Ontario 123,591 125,785 1,033 1,119 119.67 112.39 

Manitoba 12,249 14,851 103 132 119.41 112.70 

Saskatchewan 9,453 10,873 76 92 123.99 118.03 

Alberta 13,491 14,856 102 118 132.76 126.39 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 49,367 61,515 394 510 125.15 120.52 

Yukon 848 1,122 6 9 134.89 129.29 

Northwest Territories — Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 475 616 4 5 125.77 119.77 

Outside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 111 133 1 1 135.13 122.34 

TOTAL 469,658 525,946 3,967 4,667 118.40 112.70 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
(1) Lea chfffres ayant été arrondis, leur sonmie peut ne pea correspondre aux totaux indiquds . 
(2) In addition $101,716 was paid in job creation. 
(2) En outre, on a verse $101,716 au titre de is creation d'emplois. 
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TABlE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, January 1980 

TABLEAU 10. Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement recucs, par province, janvier 1980 

Number of claims Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes Total cumulatif 

Province 	Current Previous Year Current 	Previous Percentage 
month month ago year 	year change 

Mois Nois Année Annde 	Annde Variation 
courant précddent dernire courante 	précédente en pour- 

c en tage 

Newfoundland - Terre-
Neuve 

Prince Edward Island - 
ule-du-Prince-douard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-
cosse 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord-
Ouest 

Outside Canada - Exté-
rieur du Canada 

TOTAL 

12,749 11,620 

2,605 2,358 

16,826 12,401 

12,858 11,491 

97,327 91,542 

120,228 87,921 

10,422 9,257 

8,022 7,151 

17,116 11,543 

40,950 27,717 

355 407 

	

389 	313 

	

100 	47 

	

339,947 	273,768 

11,116 12,749 

2,513 2,605 

12,802 16,826 

13,751 12,858 

91,760 97,327 

102,347 120,228 

10,624 10,422 

8,275 8,022 

17,034 17,116 

36,602 40,950 

438 355 

	

394 	389 

	

162 	100 

	

307,818 	339,947 

11,116 

2,513 

12,802 

13,751 

91,760 

102,347 

10,624 

8,275 

17,034 

36,602 

438 

394 

162 

307,818 

r 

. 

15 

4 

31 

-6 

6 

17 

-2 

-3 

12 

- 19 

-1 

- 38 

10 
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TA3LE 11. Regional Unemployment Rates, Variable Entrance Requirements and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Avera 
for Three Months Ended January 31, 1980, Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established Before November 12, 197 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de ch8mage par region, normes variables d'admissibilitC et durCe de prestations de prolongation: moye:i 
pour is pCriode de trois mois se terminant i.e 31 janvier 1980, donnCes dCsaisonnslisées (pour lea demandes 
Ctablies avant i.e 12 novembre 1978) 

Effective February 17, 1980 to March 15, 1980 

En vigueur du 17 février 1980 au 15 mars 1980 

Region 
Rates Entrance Regional extended 

Region requirements benefit 
entitlement 

Taux Normes Durée des pres- 
d'admisaibilité tations de pro- 

longation, fondée 
sur le taux re- 
gional de ch6mage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage semaines 

1. Vancouver-Victoria 6.8 13 12 

2. Southern British Columbia - Sud de is 
Colombie-Britannique 8.5 11 18 

3. Alberta 3.7 1. 

4. Saskatchewan 4.0 

5. Manitoba 4.7 

6. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-ouest de i'Ontario 7.2 12 14 

7. London-Windsor 8.8 11 20 

8. Hamilton-Toronto 5.5 14 6 

9. Eastern Ontario - Est de l'Ontario 7.9 12 16 

10. Montréal 8.6 11 20 

11. Eastern Townships - Cantons de l'Est 8.7 11 20 

12. St. Lawrence-Gaapé - Saint-Laurent-CaspCsie 11.0 10 28 

13. New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island - 
Nouveau-Brunswick et Ile-du-Prince-douard 10.5 10 26 

14. Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-fcosse 10.1 10 26 

15. Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 14.7 10 32 

16. Rest of Canada(1) - Rests du Canada(1) .. 10 32 

CANADA 7.3 

(1) Unemployment rates not availsble. 	Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(I) Nous no dLsposons pas dos taux de ch6mage. 	R4gions admissibles au nombre maximum d0 semain&s d(signs. 
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-\ 	I:. Regional Unemployment Rates. Variable Entrance Requirements and Regional hntcnded Benefit Entitlement: Average for Three Months Ended 
Janosey 31, 1980, Saasonaliy Ad3nsted (for Claim E.tabiishnd After Novembar 11, 1978) 

SC 12. Taos di ch5sage par r8gion, normen variables d'adnissibilitê at durNe dee prestationa de prolongation: moyenne poor 1s pfriod. de trots mote 
as tersinant I. 31 janvier 1980, donnNen d8nai.onnalinfea (pose lee demandss pröaentó.s spree is 11 nove.bre 1978) 

siEve February 17. 1980 to March 15, 1980 

igomor do 17 février 1980 ao 15 mere 1980 

Entrsnce 	 Regional .ztend.d 
re9oirements 	 benefit 

ant ttl..ent 

Hermes 	 Durfe des prse- 
rations as pT0 

longatiOfl fond8e 
stir is tarss r8- 
glonal de ch8msgs 

pourcentage s.mainsm 
N 	 Itnodlafld - Thrr.-N.ov.: 

10 32 
Ii, Avalon P.njnsula - Peninsula d. i'Avaion 
IL. Fortune Bay, Gand.r - Bate Fortune, Gander 

13.2 
15.7 10 32 

2. Corn.r Brook, Labrador 16.2 10 32 

prince Edward Island - 11e-du-Princ.-douard: 
3. All of Prncs Edward Island - Touts 1s province do 1'Ile-du- 

Princ.-Edouard 11.0 10 28 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoese: 
4. Cap. BrIton 16.3 10 32 
5. C.rland, Goieborooih 8.9 11 20 

16. Annapolis 10.0 10 24 
37. 	Digby, Loneoborg 9.2 10 22 
18. NsliIsx 9.4 10 22 

No. Brunswick - Nou,asp-Br.a.vick: 
39. Reatigoocha 12.8 10 32 
40. Monctom 13.1 10 32 
41. Saint John 8.8 11 20 
42. Frad.ricton 7.6 12 16 
43. Madavaska 8.7 11 20 

Québec: 
44. Gaapi 15.5 10 32 
45. Québec 9.0 ii 20 
46. Trois-RivtCr.s 12.3 10 32 
47. Eastern Townships - Cantons da FEat 8.6 11 20 
48. HonirCal 8.7 11 20 
49. Ootaoosis 10.4 10 26 
SO. Northern Quebec - Nord qolblcoia 12.9 10 32 

On tar to 
Si. Eastern Ontario - Est de FOntario 8.1 11 18 
52. lelleville, P.terboroagh 7.8 12 16 
$3. Toronto 5.1 14 6 
54. 	Niagara 6.8 13 12 
55. London 6.5 13 10 
56. Wind.or, Semis 10.9 10 28 
57. 	iiitch.nsr 5.5 14 6 
58. Georgian lay 8.2 11 18 
59. S.adbory, Saolt Ste. Marie - Sudbury, Sarslt-Saintr-Marie 9.2 10 22 
60. Northwsatsrn Ontario - Nord-ou.st omtariso 8.5 11 18 

Hanitobat 
61. Sosthsrn Manitoba - Bud do Manitoba 4.0 14 - 

62. Parkiand 4.4 14 2 
63. Winnipeg 4.9 14 4 

Saskatchewan: 
64. Southern Saskatchewan - Bud di Is Saskatchewan 4.0 14 - 

65. Saak.atoon 3.2 14 6 
66. Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 5.6 14 8 

Albert.: 
67. Sooth, Central Alberta - Sod it centre da 1'Alberta 4.4 14 2 
68. Calgary 3.7 14 - 

69. Edmonton 3.8 14 - 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Nord des provinces doe 
Prairie.: 

/0. Remainder of Manitoba. Saskatchewan and Alb.rt. - Beets do 
Manitoba, da is Saskatchewan at de l'Alberta 10.0 10 24 

Br it Lab Columbia - Coiie-Britannique: 
/1. The tootanay. 	Eootemay. 7.1 12 14 
12. Kalowna 8.0 12 16 
73. Kamloop. 12.4 10 32 
74. Vancouver-Lower Tracer Valley 6.7 13 12 
15. VIctoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, lie do Vancouver 9.7 10 24 
It. North British Columbia: the rest of the province - Nord de is 

Coloebte-Britsnniqoe: 1s reete de is province 9.3 10 22 

Yokel and Northeast Territories - Yukon at Tsreitoirea du 
Nord-Ou.et! 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest Territoriee(1) - Toot is Yukon at 
lee Territoires do Nord-Oueet(1) .. 10 32 

1) Unemployment rat, not available. Eligibl, for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
1) Nooe ne dtnpononn pee dr ranc de ohOmege. Regions admiusibles so nombre nominee de semain,. d8mign8os 
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